Stylesheet Version v1.1

Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIRSTBANK		07/24/2009	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLORATINE PRODUCTS GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	144 Midsouth Cove	
City:	Collierville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2553459	PERM O2 PORE CERAMIC GRANULES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 358-4400

Email: cbaunoch@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Molly Mack Crandall

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AIM 0416 TUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Molly Mack Crandall	
Signature:	/molly mack crandall/	
Date:	08/26/2009	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004052 FRAME: 0571

900141743

Total Attachments: 2 source=Scan_Fil#page1.tif source=Scan_Fil#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004052 FRAME: 0572

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT

RECITALS

This Release of Assignment ("Release") is entered into by and between FirstBank and Floratine Products Group, Inc. ("FPG") on this **24** day of July, 2009.

WHEREAS, FirstBank and FPG entered into that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated September 20, 2007;

WHEREAS, FirstBank as a secured lender of FPG took a security interest in FPG's trademarks and patents as identified in the attached copy of the United States Patent and Trademark Office "Trademark Assignment Assignor Details";

WHEREAS, FPG sold its trademark "Perm O2 Pore", which was assigned Registration Number 2553459 and Serial Number 75821407 (hereinafter the "POP Trademark") to Charles Graham for good and valuable consideration; and

WHEREAS, FirstBank has agreed to release its lien against the POP Trademark conveyed by assignment and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2007;

IT IS THEREFORE AGREED AS FOLLOW:

- 1. The Recitals are incorporated herein and made a part of this Release.
- 2. For good and valuable consideration, FirstBank hereby releases its assignment conveyed by FPG in the POP Trademark as identified above.

FIRSTBANK

James B. Cochran, III

President

Floratine Products Group, Inc.

Kevin Cavanaugh

President

RECORDED: 08/26/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004052 FRAME: 0573